
16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

Category 2 - Group E2 - Class E2-2000

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 9 Gabriel KUBIT POL Gabriel KUBIT A. Biecki ADR 3 Mugen 2 E2 E2-2000 2:17,326 2:15,789 4:33,115 145 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 1 - Class 1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 12 Grzegorz ROŻALSKI POL Grzegorz ROŻALSKI A. Kielecki Mitsubischi Lancer Evo 9 1 1 18 1 2:06,320 2:04,215 4:10,535 158 km/h
2 17 Robert SŁUGOCKI POL Stec Rally Rent A. Krakowski Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 1 1 26 1 2:10,176 2:10,768 4:20,944 +10,409

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 15 Szymon PIĘKOŚ POL Szymon PIĘKOŚ A. Małopolski Krosno Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1 1 23 1 DNF DNS NC -

Starters: 3 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 2 - Class 4WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 19 Karol KRUPA POL Karol KRUPA A. Małopolski Krosno Skoda Fabia CT 1 2 40 4WD 2:14,798 2:09,184 4:23,982 150 km/h
2 21 Maciej KORNAŚ POL Maciej KORNAŚ A. Kielecki Toyota Yaris 1 2 55 4WD 2:19,213 2:35,551 4:54,764 +30,782

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

Category 1 - Group 2 - Class 2WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 26 Waldemar KLUZA POL Waldemar KLUZA A. Beskidzki Lamborghini Huracan 1 2 41 2WD 2:23,074 2:20,951 4:44,025 139 km/h
2 24 Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL Stec Rally Rent A. Wielkopolski Lamborghini Huracan ST EVO2 1 2 41 2WD 2:24,706 2:23,095 4:47,801 +3,776
3 23 Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI POL Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI S. S. S. A. Orski Lotus Exige 1 2 41 2WD 2:29,891 2:21,750 4:51,641 +7,616
4 25 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Kielecki BMW E30S54 1 2 51 2WD 2:28,298 2:25,756 4:54,054 +10,029

Starters: 4 Classified: 4 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 3 - Class 4WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 33 Roman BARAN POL Roman BARAN A. Rzeszowski Mitsubischi Lancer 1 3 80 4WD 2:20,188 2:19,272 4:39,460 142 km/h
2 37 Krzysztof CHORĄŻY POL Krzysztof CHORĄŻY AMK Wrocławski Mitsubishi Lacer EVO 4 1 3 85 4WD 2:25,134 2:26,084 4:51,218 +11,758
3 35 Piotr OZGA POL Piotr OZGA A. Wschodni Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 1 3 81 4WD 2:28,586 2:29,088 4:57,674 +18,214
4 34 Wojciech BEJGEROWSKI POL Wojciech BEJGEROWSKI Mitsubishi Lancer 1 3 83 4WD 2:35,263 2:34,414 5:09,677 +30,217
5 22 Karol WRÓBEL POL Karol WRÓBEL A. Kielecki Mitsubishi Lancer 1 3 84 4WD 2:48,679 2:41,337 5:30,016 +50,556

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 36 Bartosz SAMOĆKO POL Bartosz SAMOĆKO A. Lubelski Ford Fiesta 1 3 80 4WD DNS DNS NC -

Starters: 6 Classified: 5 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 3 - Class 2WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 40 Jakub KOZIOŁ POL Jakub KOZIOŁ A. Galicyjski BMW E36 1 3 80 2WD 2:27,212 2:29,801 4:57,013 133 km/h
2 38 Damian WIRSZEWSKI POL Damian WIRSZEWSKI A. Kielecki BMW E30 1 3 82 2WD 2:33,275 2:32,829 5:06,104 +9,091

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 39 Ryszard ŻYSZCZYŃSKI POL Ryszard ŻYSZCZYŃSKI A. Kielecki BMW E 92 1 3 81 2WD DSQ DSQ NC -

Starters: 3 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

Category 1 - Group 4 - Class 2WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 47 Maciej SERAFIN POL Maciej SERAFIN A. Biecki Seat Leon Supercopa 1 4 120 2WD 2:28,349 2:30,397 4:58,746 132 km/h
2 45 Paweł SANECKI POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra KMS 1 4 120 2WD 2:36,424 2:38,487 5:14,911 +16,165
3 49 Krystian KUBATY POL Krystian KUBATY A. Kielecki Renault Megane Rs 1 4 121 2WD 2:39,146 2:41,649 5:20,795 +22,049
4 46 Erwin SURMA POL Erwin SURMA A. Kielecki BMW 130i 1 4 141 2WD 2:43,191 2:40,280 5:23,471 +24,725
5 50 Krzysztof FARAŚ POL Krzysztof FARAŚ A. Doliny Sanu Honda Civic 1 4 158 2WD 2:51,022 2:50,207 5:41,229 +42,483
6 51 Krzysztof BIEL POL Krzysztof BIEL AMK Limanowa Honda Civic 1 4 150 2WD 3:05,096 3:26,587 6:31,683 +1:32,937

Starters: 6 Classified: 6 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 4 - Class 4WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 44 Tomasz ZIELIŃSKI POL Tomasz ZIELIŃSKI AMK Limanowa Subaru Impreza STI 1 4 121 4WD 2:34,685 2:33,846 5:08,531 128 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 5 - Class 5a

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 58 Wiktor BIENIEK POL Wiktor BIENIEK A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 166 5a 2:26,174 2:22,765 4:48,939 137 km/h
2 59 Maciej HAWRO POL Maciej HAWRO A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra 1 5 161 5a 2:26,036 2:25,591 4:51,627 +2,688
3 60 Adrian BĘBEN POL Adrian BĘBEN A. Kielecki Honda EVORA 1 5 161 5a 2:32,746 2:32,507 5:05,253 +16,314
4 61 Leszek ORZECHOWSKI POL Leszek ORZECHOWSKI S. S. S. A. Orski Seat Ibiza Cupra Evo 1 5 196 5a 2:57,197 2:56,285 5:53,482 +1:04,543

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 63 Julia STRZELICHOWSKA POL Ilnicki Rally Team AMK Tarnowski Honda Civic 1 5 197 5a 3:27,459 DNS NC -

Starters: 5 Classified: 4 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

Category 1 - Group 5 - Class 5b

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 65 Kacper CIEŚLEWICZ POL Kacper CIEŚLEWICZ A. Biecki Honda Civic Type R 1 5 200 5b 2:35,614 2:32,907 5:08,521 128 km/h
2 64 Grzegorz KRUK POL Grzegorz Kruk A. Kielecki HONDA CIVIC ADS Motorsport 1 5 208 5b 2:38,910 2:35,119 5:14,029 +5,508
3 66 Karol PIEKARA POL Karol PIEKARA A. Stomil w Dębicy Honda CRX KMS 1 5 200 5b 2:39,009 2:36,782 5:15,791 +7,270
4 70 Arkadiusz SIEWIERSKI POL Arkadiusz SIEWIERSKI A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra 1 5 200 5b 2:52,207 2:51,829 5:44,036 +35,515
5 62 Bartłomiej BIEDA POL Bartłomiej BIEDA AMK Limanowa Renault Clio 1 5 201 5b 2:57,553 2:54,188 5:51,741 +43,220
6 69 Krzysztof TOPORKIEWICZ POL Krzysztof TOPORKIEWICZ AMK Limanowa Renault Clio 1 5 208 5b 2:57,735 2:56,252 5:53,987 +45,466
7 67 Andrzej KACZMARCZYK POL Andrzej KACZMARCZYK S. GT Workshop Peugeot 205 1 5 203 5b 3:53,468 4:12,255 8:05,723 +2:57,202

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 68 Grzegorz KLUZA POL Grzegorz KLUZA A. Beskidzki Renault Clio 2 Sport 1 5 200 5b DNF DNS NC -

Starters: 8 Classified: 7 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group RHC - Class RHC-1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 71 Michał JASŁOWSKI POL Michał JASŁOWSKI A. Krośnieński Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X Nat RHC RHC-1 3:00,092 2:56,764 5:56,856 111 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group RHC - Class RHC-2A

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 73 Cezary TUREK POL Cezary Turek AMK Limanowa Renault Megane RS Nat RHC RHC-2A 2:42,480 2:41,655 5:24,135 122 km/h
2 72 Piotr KUSTRA POL Piotr KUSTRA A. Kielecki Suzuki SWIFT Nat RHC RHC-2A 3:08,633 3:12,207 6:20,840 +56,705

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

Category Nat - Group RHC - Class RHC-3A

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 77 Krzysztof KURASZ POL Krzysztof KURASZ A. Małopolski Krosno Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:44,303 2:43,884 5:28,187 121 km/h
2 74 Krzysztof MIKOŁAJCZYK POL Krzysztof MIKOŁAJCZYK A. Kielecki Honda Integra Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:48,615 2:46,337 5:34,952 +6,765
3 75 Michał SMYKA POL Michał SMYKA A. Krośnieński Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:51,478 2:50,595 5:42,073 +13,886
4 82 Marcin HOBOT POL Marcin Hobot AMK Limanowa Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:51,320 2:52,883 5:44,203 +16,016
5 78 Piotr CHUDZIAK POL Piotr CHUDZIAK A. Krośnieński Renault Clio Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:58,122 2:51,558 5:49,680 +21,493
6 79 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia KLUZA A. Beskidzki Renault Clio RS III Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:57,387 2:56,369 5:53,756 +25,569
7 81 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna SERAFIN A. Śląski Renault Clio Sport Nat RHC RHC-3A 3:07,655 3:07,025 6:14,680 +46,493

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 76 Rafał ROSIEK POL Rafał ROSIEK A. Kielecki Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A DNF DNS NC -
NC 80 Łukasz CYBULKO POL Łukasz CYBULKO A. Podlaski Renault Clio Nat RHC RHC-3A DNS 2:53,138 NC -
NC 83 Michał GABARA POL Michał GABARA A. Małopolski Krosno Renault Clio Nat RHC RHC-3A DNS DNS NC -

Starters: 10 Classified: 7 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group RHC - Class RHC-3B

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 84 Artur MISTARZ POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Kielecki BMW E36 318ti Nat RHC RHC-3B 3:16,260 3:16,073 6:32,333 101 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group RHC - Class RHC-4

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 86 Dawid ROGUS POL Dawid ROGUS A. Małopolski Krosno Citroen Saxo Nat RHC RHC-4 3:07,882 3:04,059 6:11,941 106 km/h
2 85 Szymon MARUT POL Ilnicki Rally Team AMK Tarnowski Citroen C2 Nat RHC RHC-4 3:07,210 3:07,788 6:14,998 +3,057

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

Category Nat - Group MF - Class MF-A

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 89 Tomasz MORAWIEC POL Tomasz MORAWIEC A. Krakowski Fiat 126 Nat MF MF-A 3:14,246 3:15,840 6:30,086 101 km/h
2 88 Filip PIOTROWSKI POL Filip PIOTROWSKI AMK Wrocławski Fiat 126 Nat MF MF-A 3:23,041 3:24,554 6:47,595 +17,509
3 87 Mariusz BORCZYK POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Małopolski Krosno Fiat 126p Nat MF MF-A 3:23,834 3:25,233 6:49,067 +18,981

Starters: 3 Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group Cross Car - Class Cross Car

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 90 Teodor KOCUR POL Teodor KOCUR A. Rzeszowski SPEEDCAR WONDER Nat Cross Car Cross Car 2:37,102 2:33,513 5:10,615 127 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group RN - Class RN1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 91 Aleksandra GORCZYCA POL Aleksandra GORCZYCA A. Krakowski Alfa Romeo MiTo QV Nat RN RN1 3:04,226 3:01,742 6:05,968 108 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group RN - Class RN3

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 92 Mateusz SKADORWA POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team S. G4 Sport Club Kia Picanto Nat RN RN3 3:14,614 3:15,549 6:30,163 101 km/h
2 93 Adrian KRÓL POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team A. Małopolski Krosno Kia Picanto Nat RN RN3 3:35,223 3:37,242 7:12,465 +42,302

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP HIST) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

Category HS6 - Class E3

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 94 Marcin PRZYBYSZEWSKI POL Marcin PRZYBYSZEWSKI A. Rzemieślnik Honda Integra HS6 E3 2:42,431 2:41,481 5:23,912 122 km/h
2 95 Janusz JANIA POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Krakowski Honda Integra Type-R HS6 E3 2:45,979 2:46,171 5:32,150 +8,238
3 96 Jarosław ZAWADZKI POL Jarosław ZAWADZKI A. Kielecki Renault Megane HS6 E3 2:49,176 2:49,872 5:39,048 +15,136
4 97 Rafał SMYKA POL Rafał SMYKA A. Krośnieński Renault Clio HS6 E3 2:50,550 2:52,715 5:43,265 +19,353
5 99 Sebastian ADAMSKI POL Sebastian Adamski A. Biecki Renault Clio Sport HS6 E3 2:55,683 2:55,344 5:51,027 +27,115

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 98 Grzegorz WALIGÓRA POL Grzegorz WALIGÓRA S. GT Workshop Volkswagen GOLF HS6 E3 3:20,522 DNS NC -

Starters: 6 Classified: 5 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category HS6 - Class E2

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 101 Arkadiusz BORCZYK POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Małopolski Krosno Honda Civic VTi HS6 E2 2:42,939 2:42,452 5:25,391 122 km/h
2 100 Adam GARBACZ POL Adam GARBACZ AMK Limanowa Honda Civic EK4 Rallye HS6 E2 2:42,758 2:42,831 5:25,589 +0,198
3 105 Adam MAGIERA POL Adam Magiera A. Biecki Honda Civic HS6 E2 3:02,719 3:02,092 6:04,811 +39,420
4 102 Kamil OPYD POL Kamil Opyd AMK Limanowa Honda Civic HS6 E2 3:04,691 3:03,879 6:08,570 +43,179
5 104 Stanisław PAŁKA POL Stanisław PAŁKA AMK Limanowa Honda Civic HS6 E2 3:10,873 3:09,202 6:20,075 +54,684
6 103 Martyna KSIĘŻYK POL Martyna KSIĘŻYK Miasto Sportu Toyota Corolla HS6 E2 3:38,435 3:36,234 7:14,669 +1:49,278

Starters: 6 Classified: 6 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category HS6 - Class E1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 106 Adam GŁADYSZ POL Adam GŁADYSZ A. Ziemi Tyskiej F. Cinquecento HS6 E1 3:11,313 3:10,737 6:22,050 104 km/h
2 107 Grzegorz PASTERAK POL Grzegorz PASTERAK A. Ziemi Tyskiej F. Cinquecento HS6 E1 3:18,916 3:18,503 6:37,419 +15,369

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP HIST) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

Category HS4 - Class D3

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 108 Jan MIKOSZ POL Jan MIKOSZ A. Krośnieński BMW E3 HS4 D3 3:00,554 2:55,776 5:56,330 111 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category HS4 - Class D2

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 109 Piotr JURKOWSKI POL Piotr JURKOWSKI A. Biecki BMW 318is HS4 D2 2:50,639 2:51,119 5:41,758 116 km/h
2 112 Jakub ZALEGA POL Jakub ZALEGA A. Rzemieślnik VW Golf GTI 16v HS4 D2 2:53,984 2:56,414 5:50,398 +8,640
3 113 Damian ZYGMUNT POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Rzeszowski Opel Astra GSI HS4 D2 2:56,935 2:53,581 5:50,516 +8,758
4 111 Mateusz ADAMSKI POL Mateusz Adamski A. Biecki Opel Astra HS4 D2 2:56,270 2:54,944 5:51,214 +9,456
5 110 Marcin CHMIEL POL Marcin CHMIEL S. S. S. A. Orski Opel Astra HS4 D2 2:59,643 3:00,499 6:00,142 +18,384

Starters: 5 Classified: 5 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category HS4 - Class D1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 114 Maksymilian KOWAL POL Maksymilian KOWAL AMK Limanowa Honda Civic HS4 D1 2:58,087 2:59,813 5:57,900 111 km/h
2 115 Michał JAGLARZ POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Krakowski Honda Civic HS4 D1 3:00,270 3:00,120 6:00,390 +2,490
3 117 Michał SMOTER POL Michał SMOTER AMK Limanowa Honda Civic HS4 D1 3:03,398 3:05,378 6:08,776 +10,876
4 116 Łukasz MALETZ POL Łukasz MALETZ Miasto Sportu Toyota Starlet EP71 HS4 D1 3:58,028 3:57,078 7:55,106 +1:57,206

Starters: 4 Classified: 4 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category HS2 - Class B2

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 118 Jan KOŚCIUSZKO POL Jan KOŚCIUSZKO A. Krakowski BMW 2002 TI HS2 B2 3:30,592 3:33,503 7:04,095 93 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  2 W D  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  2 W D

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 26 Waldemar KLUZA POL Waldemar KLUZA Lamborghini Huracan 1 2 41 2:23,074 2:20,951 4:44,025 139 km/h
2 24 Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL Stec Rally Rent Lamborghini Huracan ST EVO2 1 2 41 2:24,706 2:23,095 4:47,801 +3,776
3 58 Wiktor BIENIEK POL Wiktor BIENIEK Honda Civic 1 5 166 2:26,174 2:22,765 4:48,939 +4,914
4 23 Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI POL Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI Lotus Exige 1 2 41 2:29,891 2:21,750 4:51,641 +7,616
5 25 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Ilnicki Rally Team BMW E30S54 1 2 51 2:28,298 2:25,756 4:54,054 +10,029
6 40 Jakub KOZIOŁ POL Jakub KOZIOŁ BMW E36 1 3 80 2:27,212 2:29,801 4:57,013 +12,988
7 60 Adrian BĘBEN POL Adrian BĘBEN Honda EVORA 1 5 161 2:32,746 2:32,507 5:05,253 +21,228
8 38 Damian WIRSZEWSKI POL Damian WIRSZEWSKI BMW E30 1 3 82 2:33,275 2:32,829 5:06,104 +22,079
9 65 Kacper CIEŚLEWICZ POL Kacper CIEŚLEWICZ Honda Civic Type R 1 5 200 2:35,614 2:32,907 5:08,521 +24,496

10 64 Grzegorz KRUK POL Grzegorz Kruk HONDA CIVIC ADS Motorsport 1 5 208 2:38,910 2:35,119 5:14,029 +30,004
11 45 Paweł SANECKI POL Ilnicki Rally Team Honda Integra KMS 1 4 120 2:36,424 2:38,487 5:14,911 +30,886
12 66 Karol PIEKARA POL Karol PIEKARA Honda CRX KMS 1 5 200 2:39,009 2:36,782 5:15,791 +31,766
13 49 Krystian KUBATY POL Krystian KUBATY Renault Megane Rs 1 4 121 2:39,146 2:41,649 5:20,795 +36,770
14 46 Erwin SURMA POL Erwin SURMA BMW 130i 1 4 141 2:43,191 2:40,280 5:23,471 +39,446
15 73 Cezary TUREK POL Cezary Turek Renault Megane RS Nat RHC 2:42,480 2:41,655 5:24,135 +40,110
16 77 Krzysztof KURASZ POL Krzysztof KURASZ Honda Civic Nat RHC 2:44,303 2:43,884 5:28,187 +44,162
17 74 Krzysztof MIKOŁAJCZYK POL Krzysztof MIKOŁAJCZYK Honda Integra Nat RHC 2:48,615 2:46,337 5:34,952 +50,927
18 50 Krzysztof FARAŚ POL Krzysztof FARAŚ Honda Civic 1 4 158 2:51,022 2:50,207 5:41,229 +57,204
19 75 Michał SMYKA POL Michał SMYKA Honda Civic Nat RHC 2:51,478 2:50,595 5:42,073 +58,048
20 70 Arkadiusz SIEWIERSKI POL Arkadiusz SIEWIERSKI Honda Integra 1 5 200 2:52,207 2:51,829 5:44,036 +1:00,011
21 82 Marcin HOBOT POL Marcin Hobot Honda Civic Nat RHC 2:51,320 2:52,883 5:44,203 +1:00,178
22 78 Piotr CHUDZIAK POL Piotr CHUDZIAK Renault Clio Nat RHC 2:58,122 2:51,558 5:49,680 +1:05,655
23 62 Bartłomiej BIEDA POL Bartłomiej BIEDA Renault Clio 1 5 201 2:57,553 2:54,188 5:51,741 +1:07,716
24 61 Leszek ORZECHOWSKI POL Leszek ORZECHOWSKI Seat Ibiza Cupra Evo 1 5 196 2:57,197 2:56,285 5:53,482 +1:09,457
25 79 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia KLUZA Renault Clio RS III Nat RHC 2:57,387 2:56,369 5:53,756 +1:09,731
26 69 Krzysztof TOPORKIEWICZ POL Krzysztof TOPORKIEWICZ Renault Clio 1 5 208 2:57,735 2:56,252 5:53,987 +1:09,962
27 91 Aleksandra GORCZYCA POL Aleksandra GORCZYCA Alfa Romeo MiTo QV Nat RN 3:04,226 3:01,742 6:05,968 +1:21,943
28 86 Dawid ROGUS POL Dawid ROGUS Citroen Saxo Nat RHC 3:07,882 3:04,059 6:11,941 +1:27,916
29 81 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna SERAFIN Renault Clio Sport Nat RHC 3:07,655 3:07,025 6:14,680 +1:30,655
30 85 Szymon MARUT POL Ilnicki Rally Team Citroen C2 Nat RHC 3:07,210 3:07,788 6:14,998 +1:30,973
31 72 Piotr KUSTRA POL Piotr KUSTRA Suzuki SWIFT Nat RHC 3:08,633 3:12,207 6:20,840 +1:36,815
32 89 Tomasz MORAWIEC POL Tomasz MORAWIEC Fiat 126 Nat MF 3:14,246 3:15,840 6:30,086 +1:46,061
33 92 Mateusz SKADORWA POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team Kia Picanto Nat RN 3:14,614 3:15,549 6:30,163 +1:46,138

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  2 W D  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  2 W D

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

34 51 Krzysztof BIEL POL Krzysztof BIEL Honda Civic 1 4 150 3:05,096 3:26,587 6:31,683 +1:47,658
35 84 Artur MISTARZ POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT BMW E36 318ti Nat RHC 3:16,260 3:16,073 6:32,333 +1:48,308
36 88 Filip PIOTROWSKI POL Filip PIOTROWSKI Fiat 126 Nat MF 3:23,041 3:24,554 6:47,595 +2:03,570
37 87 Mariusz BORCZYK POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT Fiat 126p Nat MF 3:23,834 3:25,233 6:49,067 +2:05,042
38 93 Adrian KRÓL POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team Kia Picanto Nat RN 3:35,223 3:37,242 7:12,465 +2:28,440
39 67 Andrzej KACZMARCZYK POL Andrzej KACZMARCZYK Peugeot 205 1 5 203 3:53,468 4:12,255 8:05,723 +3:21,698

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 39 Ryszard ŻYSZCZYŃSKI POL Ryszard ŻYSZCZYŃSKI BMW E 92 1 3 81 DSQ DSQ NC -
NC 63 Julia STRZELICHOWSKA POL Ilnicki Rally Team Honda Civic 1 5 197 3:27,459 DNS NC -
NC 68 Grzegorz KLUZA POL Grzegorz KLUZA Renault Clio 2 Sport 1 5 200 DNF DNS NC -
NC 76 Rafał ROSIEK POL Rafał ROSIEK Honda Civic Nat RHC DNF DNS NC -
NC 80 Łukasz CYBULKO POL Łukasz CYBULKO Renault Clio Nat RHC DNS 2:53,138 NC -
NC 83 Michał GABARA POL Michał GABARA Renault Clio Nat RHC DNS DNS NC -

Starters: 45 Classified: 39 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  K O B I E T  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K O B I E T

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 79 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia KLUZA Renault Clio RS III Nat RHC 2:57,387 2:56,369 5:53,756 112 km/h
2 91 Aleksandra GORCZYCA POL Aleksandra GORCZYCA Alfa Romeo MiTo QV Nat RN 3:04,226 3:01,742 6:05,968 +12,212
3 81 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna SERAFIN Renault Clio Sport Nat RHC 3:07,655 3:07,025 6:14,680 +20,924
4 103 Martyna KSIĘŻYK POL Martyna KSIĘŻYK Toyota Corolla HS6 E2 3:38,435 3:36,234 7:14,669 +1:20,913

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 63 Julia STRZELICHOWSKA POL Ilnicki Rally Team Honda Civic 1 5 197 3:27,459 DNS NC -

Starters: 5 Classified: 4 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  J U N I O R  G S M P  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  J U N I O R  G S M P

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 10986m DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 114 Maksymilian KOWAL POL Maksymilian KOWAL Honda Civic HS4 D1 2:58,087 2:59,813 5:57,900 111 km/h
2 85 Szymon MARUT POL Ilnicki Rally Team Citroen C2 Nat RHC 3:07,210 3:07,788 6:14,998 +17,098

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  S P O N S O R S H I P  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  S P O N S O R S K A

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

1. Place - Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT - Points: 68

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 84 Artur MISTARZ POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Kielecki BMW E36 318ti Nat RHC 25
2 101 Arkadiusz BORCZYK POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Małopolski Krosno Honda Civic VTi HS6 E2 25
3 115 Michał JAGLARZ POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Krakowski Honda Civic HS4 D1 18
4 87 Mariusz BORCZYK POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Małopolski Krosno Fiat 126p Nat MF 15
5 113 Damian ZYGMUNT POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT A. Rzeszowski Opel Astra GSI HS4 D2 15

2. Place - Ilnicki Rally Team - Points: 54

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 45 Paweł SANECKI POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra KMS 1 4 120 18
2 85 Szymon MARUT POL Ilnicki Rally Team AMK Tarnowski Citroen C2 Nat RHC 18
3 95 Janusz JANIA POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Krakowski Honda Integra Type-R HS6 E3 18
4 25 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Kielecki BMW E30S54 1 2 51 12
5 63 Julia STRZELICHOWSKA POL Ilnicki Rally Team AMK Tarnowski Honda Civic 1 5 197 0

3. Place - Sapportuje.pl Racing Team - Points: 43

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 92 Mateusz SKADORWA POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team S. G4 Sport Club Kia Picanto Nat RN 25
2 93 Adrian KRÓL POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team A. Małopolski Krosno Kia Picanto Nat RN 18

4. Place - Stec Rally Rent - Points: 36

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 17 Robert SŁUGOCKI POL Stec Rally Rent A. Krakowski Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 1 1 26 18
2 24 Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL Stec Rally Rent A. Wielkopolski Lamborghini Huracan ST EVO2 1 2 41 18

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  S P O N S O R S H I P  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  S P O N S O R S K A

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L U B S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L U B O WA

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

1. Place - A. Biecki - Points: 26

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 109 Piotr JURKOWSKI POL Piotr JURKOWSKI BMW 318is HS4 D2 10
2 65 Kacper CIEŚLEWICZ POL Kacper CIEŚLEWICZ Honda Civic Type R 1 5 200 8
3 99 Sebastian ADAMSKI POL Sebastian Adamski Renault Clio Sport HS6 E3 8
4 105 Adam MAGIERA POL Adam Magiera Honda Civic HS6 E2 7
5 111 Mateusz ADAMSKI POL Mateusz Adamski Opel Astra HS4 D2 7
6 47 Maciej SERAFIN POL Maciej SERAFIN Seat Leon Supercopa 1 4 109 6
7 9 Gabriel KUBIT POL Gabriel KUBIT ADR 3 Mugen 2 E2 1

1. Place - A. Kielecki - Points: 26

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 96 Jarosław ZAWADZKI POL Jarosław ZAWADZKI Renault Megane HS6 E3 10
2 74 Krzysztof MIKOŁAJCZYK POL Krzysztof MIKOŁAJCZYK Honda Integra Nat RHC 9
3 64 Grzegorz KRUK POL Grzegorz Kruk HONDA CIVIC ADS Motorsport 1 5 208 7
4 58 Wiktor BIENIEK POL Wiktor BIENIEK Honda Civic 1 5 166 5
5 12 Grzegorz ROŻALSKI POL Grzegorz ROŻALSKI Mitsubischi Lancer Evo 9 1 1 18 4
6 49 Krystian KUBATY POL Krystian KUBATY Renault Megane Rs 1 4 121 4
7 46 Erwin SURMA POL Erwin SURMA BMW 130i 1 4 141 3
8 60 Adrian BĘBEN POL Adrian BĘBEN Honda EVORA 1 5 161 3
9 22 Karol WRÓBEL POL Karol WRÓBEL Mitsubishi Lancer 1 3 84 2

10 38 Damian WIRSZEWSKI POL Damian WIRSZEWSKI BMW E30 1 3 82 2
11 21 Maciej KORNAŚ POL Maciej KORNAŚ Toyota Yaris 1 2 55 1
12 25 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Ilnicki Rally Team BMW E30S54 1 2 51 1
13 72 Piotr KUSTRA POL Piotr KUSTRA Suzuki SWIFT Nat RHC 1
14 84 Artur MISTARZ POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT BMW E36 318ti Nat RHC 1
15 39 Ryszard ŻYSZCZYŃSKI POL Ryszard ŻYSZCZYŃSKI BMW E 92 1 3 81 0
16 76 Rafał ROSIEK POL Rafał ROSIEK Honda Civic Nat RHC 0

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L U B S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L U B O WA

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

3. Place - A. Małopolski Krosno - Points: 25

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 101 Arkadiusz BORCZYK POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT Honda Civic VTi HS6 E2 13
2 77 Krzysztof KURASZ POL Krzysztof KURASZ Honda Civic Nat RHC 10
3 19 Karol KRUPA POL Karol KRUPA Skoda Fabia CT 1 2 40 2
4 86 Dawid ROGUS POL Dawid ROGUS Citroen Saxo Nat RHC 2
5 87 Mariusz BORCZYK POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT Fiat 126p Nat MF 1
6 93 Adrian KRÓL POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team Kia Picanto Nat RN 1
7 15 Szymon PIĘKOŚ POL Szymon PIĘKOŚ Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1 1 23 0
8 83 Michał GABARA POL Michał GABARA Renault Clio Nat RHC 0

3. Place - AMK Limanowa - Points: 25

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 100 Adam GARBACZ POL Adam GARBACZ Honda Civic EK4 Rallye HS6 E2 12
2 82 Marcin HOBOT POL Marcin Hobot Honda Civic Nat RHC 7
3 102 Kamil OPYD POL Kamil Opyd Honda Civic HS6 E2 6
4 104 Stanisław PAŁKA POL Stanisław PAŁKA Honda Civic HS6 E2 5
5 114 Maksymilian KOWAL POL Maksymilian KOWAL Honda Civic HS4 D1 5
6 62 Bartłomiej BIEDA POL Bartłomiej BIEDA Renault Clio 1 5 201 4
7 69 Krzysztof TOPORKIEWICZ POL Krzysztof TOPORKIEWICZ Renault Clio 1 5 208 3
8 73 Cezary TUREK POL Cezary Turek Renault Megane RS Nat RHC 2
9 117 Michał SMOTER POL Michał SMOTER Honda Civic HS4 D1 2

10 44 Tomasz ZIELIŃSKI POL Tomasz ZIELIŃSKI Subaru Impreza STI 1 4 121 1
11 51 Krzysztof BIEL POL Krzysztof BIEL Honda Civic 1 4 150 1

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L U B S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L U B O WA

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

5. Place - A. Krośnieński - Points: 23

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 97 Rafał SMYKA POL Rafał SMYKA Renault Clio HS6 E3 9
2 75 Michał SMYKA POL Michał SMYKA Honda Civic Nat RHC 8
3 78 Piotr CHUDZIAK POL Piotr CHUDZIAK Renault Clio Nat RHC 6
4 108 Jan MIKOSZ POL Jan MIKOSZ BMW E3 HS4 D3 6
5 71 Michał JASŁOWSKI POL Michał JASŁOWSKI Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X Nat RHC 1

5. Place - A. Rzemieślnik - Points: 23

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 94 Marcin PRZYBYSZEWSKI POL Marcin PRZYBYSZEWSKI Honda Integra HS6 E3 14
2 112 Jakub ZALEGA POL Jakub ZALEGA VW Golf GTI 16v HS4 D2 9

7. Place - A. Rzeszowski - Points: 19

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 113 Damian ZYGMUNT POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT Opel Astra GSI HS4 D2 8
2 33 Roman BARAN POL Roman BARAN Mitsubischi Lancer 1 3 80 6
3 45 Paweł SANECKI POL Ilnicki Rally Team Honda Integra KMS 1 4 120 5
4 70 Arkadiusz SIEWIERSKI POL Arkadiusz SIEWIERSKI Honda Integra 1 5 200 5
5 59 Maciej HAWRO POL Maciej HAWRO Honda Integra 1 5 161 4
6 90 Teodor KOCUR POL Teodor KOCUR SPEEDCAR WONDER Nat Cross Car 1

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L U B S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L U B O WA

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

8. Place - A. Krakowski - Points: 17

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 95 Janusz JANIA POL Ilnicki Rally Team Honda Integra Type-R HS6 E3 11
2 17 Robert SŁUGOCKI POL Stec Rally Rent Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 1 1 26 3
3 89 Tomasz MORAWIEC POL Tomasz MORAWIEC Fiat 126 Nat MF 3
4 115 Michał JAGLARZ POL Ilnicki TW Motorsport VRT Honda Civic HS4 D1 3
5 91 Aleksandra GORCZYCA POL Aleksandra GORCZYCA Alfa Romeo MiTo QV Nat RN 1
6 118 Jan KOŚCIUSZKO POL Jan KOŚCIUSZKO BMW 2002 TI HS2 B2 1

9. Place - A. Beskidzki - Points: 9

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 79 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia KLUZA Renault Clio RS III Nat RHC 5
2 26 Waldemar KLUZA POL Waldemar KLUZA Lamborghini Huracan 1 2 41 4
3 68 Grzegorz KLUZA POL Grzegorz KLUZA Renault Clio 2 Sport 1 5 200 0

10. Place - S. S. S. A. Orski - Points: 8

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 110 Marcin CHMIEL POL Marcin CHMIEL Opel Astra HS4 D2 4
2 23 Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI POL Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI Lotus Exige 1 2 41 2
3 61 Leszek ORZECHOWSKI POL Leszek ORZECHOWSKI Seat Ibiza Cupra Evo 1 5 196 2

11. Place - AMK Wrocławski - Points: 7

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 37 Krzysztof CHORĄŻY POL Krzysztof CHORĄŻY Mitsubishi Lacer EVO 4 1 3 85 5
2 88 Filip PIOTROWSKI POL Filip PIOTROWSKI Fiat 126 Nat MF 2

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L U B S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L U B O WA

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

11. Place - A. Ziemi Tyskiej - Points: 7

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 106 Adam GŁADYSZ POL Adam GŁADYSZ F. Cinquecento HS6 E1 4
2 107 Grzegorz PASTERAK POL Grzegorz PASTERAK F. Cinquecento HS6 E1 3

13. Place - A. Stomil w Dębicy - Points: 6

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 66 Karol PIEKARA POL Karol PIEKARA Honda CRX KMS 1 5 200 6

14. Place - A. Wschodni - Points: 4

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 35 Piotr OZGA POL Piotr OZGA Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 1 3 81 4

14. Place - A. Śląski - Points: 4

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 81 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna SERAFIN Renault Clio Sport Nat RHC 4

16. Place - A. Wielkopolski - Points: 3

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 24 Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL Stec Rally Rent Lamborghini Huracan ST EVO2 1 2 41 3

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L U B S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L U B O WA

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

16. Place - A. Galicyjski - Points: 3

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 40 Jakub KOZIOŁ POL Jakub KOZIOŁ BMW E36 1 3 80 3

16. Place - Miasto Sportu - Points: 3

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 103 Martyna KSIĘŻYK POL Martyna KSIĘŻYK Toyota Corolla HS6 E2 2
2 116 Łukasz MALETZ POL Łukasz MALETZ Toyota Starlet EP71 HS4 D1 1

19. Place - A. Doliny Sanu - Points: 2

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 50 Krzysztof FARAŚ POL Krzysztof FARAŚ Honda Civic 1 4 158 2

19. Place - S. GT Workshop - Points: 2

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 67 Andrzej KACZMARCZYK POL Andrzej KACZMARCZYK Peugeot 205 1 5 203 2
2 98 Grzegorz WALIGÓRA POL Grzegorz WALIGÓRA Volkswagen GOLF HS6 E3 0

19. Place - S. G4 Sport Club - Points: 2

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 92 Mateusz SKADORWA POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team Kia Picanto Nat RN 2

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:



16. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 18-20/07/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 7

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L U B S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L U B O WA

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa DATE: 19/07/2025 TIME: 22:35 hrs

22. Place - AMK Tarnowski - Points: 1

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 85 Szymon MARUT POL Ilnicki Rally Team Citroen C2 Nat RHC 1
2 63 Julia STRZELICHOWSKA POL Ilnicki Rally Team Honda Civic 1 5 197 0

A. Lubelski - Not Classified

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 36 Bartosz SAMOĆKO POL Bartosz SAMOĆKO Ford Fiesta 1 3 80 0

A. Podlaski - Not Classified

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF POINTS

PUNKTY

1 80 Łukasz CYBULKO POL Łukasz CYBULKO Renault Clio Nat RHC 0

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ (POL)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA)

Steward
Sanjin PARO (CRO) Published at:


